9
1/8HED 2 RC 50 045/12.02
981
Industrial
Hydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Linear Motion and

For plug-in connection K6 Material no.R900002803For plug-in connection K Material no. R900005538
Plug-in connector 6-pin + PE; DIN 43 651Plug-in connector 4-pin + PE
Ordering code for plug-in connector
Colour: red Colour: grey
Function, Section
Hydro-electrical pressure switches of type HED 2 are Bourdon tube
pressure switches.
They basically consist of the housing (1),Bourdon tube (2) with actu-
ating lever (3), micro-switch (4) and adjustment element.
Pressure switches assume the task of closing or opening an electrical
circuit in dependence upon pressure.The pressure to be monitored
acts on the Bourdon tube (2).The Bourdon tube (2) bends and the
actuating lever (3) fixed to it transmits the movement to the micro-
switch (4).This results in the opening or closing of the electrical cir-
cuit, depending on the circuit setup.
Adjustment of the switching pressure
The switching pressure is adjusted externally by means of a lockable
rotary knob.
The switching pressure differential remains constant over the entire
adjustment range.
Symbol
Type Material-No.
HED 2 OA2X/25 R900444121
HED 2 OA2X/63 R900444254
Type Material-No.
HED 2 OA2X/200 R900443175
HED 2 OA2X/400 R900442482
982
最高調整壓力
最高調整壓力
最高調整壓力
最高調整壓力
最高調整壓力
系列20 至 29
（20 至29：安裝及連接尺寸不變）
優選型號（可隋時供貨）
型號 訂貨代碼 型號 訂貨代碼
插頭的訂貨細節
紅色
插頭4-芯 + PE 插頭6-芯 + PE; DIN 43 651
用於插座 K 訂貨代碼 R900005538 用於插座 K6 訂貨代碼 R900002803
灰色
符號
1) 插入式接頭需單獨訂貨（見下表）。
功能說明、剖面圖